Soup

Clear beef broth from Rhén pasture-raised

cattle
Garnish | plenty of parsley

Creamy butternut squash and coconut soup
Cinnamon croutons | pumpkin seed oil
optionally with:
homecured seatrout®™™

Starter

Sour pretzel dumplings with game terrine "Rhon
Red onion | salad tips | cress | orchard fruit chutney | pumpkin seed coating

Small starter ,Fingerfood”

Rhon turkey breast with delicate tuna cream
Sundried tomato | garlic baguette

Salad

Small side salad

Seasonal salad platter
Raw vegetable salad selection | roasted seeds | honey sesame vinaigrette | baguette
optionally with:

chickpea falafel
seared fillet of seatrout™™
pan-fried strips of chicken breast®™

Vegan
Red lentil and vegetable curry
Linguine pasta | rocket salad
optionally with:
chickpea falafel
seared fillet of seatrout ®"o™
pan-fried strips of chicken breast ®e

Vegan ,Sonnentau”-Burger o

Amaranth patty | pumpkin cream | cucumber | tomato | lettuce | orchard fruit and onion

jam
optionally with:

French fries and sour creamvegetarian

5,6

5,9
plus

1.3

9,8

5,4

5,0
14,9
olus
4,5

6,1
5,1

17,3

plus
4,5
6,1
51

16,1

plus
3,7



Vegetarian

€
Spelt rice and pumpkin risotto 196
Fried savoy mushroom | parmesan sauce | cherry tomatoes | rocket salad
Pretzel dumpling 17,8
Feta cheese | red cabbage and beetroot salad | cashew kernels | parmesan
sauce
Beef
South american rump steak 23,9
Homemade herb butter | french fries
optionally with: plus
small side salad 5,0
sautéed vegetables 5,0
.Sonnentau”-Burger 16,1
beef patty "™ | frankendammer cheese | cucumber | tomato | lettuce |
Bacon | orchard-onion-jam
optionally with: plus
French fries and sour cream 3,7
POI’I(_ Family trademark Rhon-
Medallions of pork tenderloin """ wrapped in 34
Bacon ’
Linguine pasta | red cabbage and beetroot salad | cream of parmesan
Braised pork cheeks 237
Sautéed vegetables | dark beer sauce | pretzel dumplings
Vienna-style pork Schnitzel *"en 16,5
French fries
,Sonnentau”-classic | ,Bauernschmaus” R 198
Viennese-style pork schnitzel | grilled with ham and cheese | french fries
Rhoén skewer 26,9

With prime cuts of Rhon beef, pork and game | pumpkin cream | rich gravy |
sautéed vegetables | seasoned potatoes

The dishes marked with Rhén are made with regional Rhén products. You
will find our list of manufacturers and suppliers enclosed.

, 9
A RN RES g



FISh Specialties -Fish farm Hein, Reichenbach-

Rhdéntrout meuniére Rhon-

With almond butter | apple and horseradish cream | boiled potatoes

Pan fried fillet of charRhon-

Spelt rice and pumpkin risotto | cream of parmesan | cherry tomatoes | rocket
salad

Poultry

Scewer of organic farm raised chickenbreast®"e"

Pumpkin cream | rich gravy | sautéed vegetables | seasoned potatoes

Cold dishes / Small dishes

,Strammer Max” ham sandwich w/ fried eggR"®™

Farmhouse bread | home-smoked ham | two fried eggs

Sonnentau SnackRhon-

Selection of cold cuts | homemade smoked ham | Franconian style mashed
brie cheese | farmhouse bread | horseradish | mustard

Fillet of Matjes home-style

parsley potatoes ®he

Homemade pork jelly Rhen-

vinaigrette | pickled gherkins | red onions | fried potatoes

21,9

25,5

21,7

13,9

14,9

16,1

16,1



Dessert

Curd cheese dumplings with sweet buttered
breadcrumbs

Ragout of plums | curd cheese espuma

Rhéner Orchard Trifle

Cream cheese | oats | pumpkin seed cream | aronia sorbet

Sweet & creamy temptation with fresh fruits
optionally with:
Cup of coffee
Cup of espresso

Cup of cappuccino

|Ce Cream -Rhéner farmers Ice cream, Dermbach-

Nutcracker - ,Nussknacker”
Walnut ice cream | chocolate ice cream | whipped cream | fresh walnuts

Coupe Denmark
Vanilla ice cream | Whipped cream | chocolate sauce

Gourmet Cup - ,Schlemmerbecher”
Strawberry ice cream | Yoghurt ice cream | Vanilla ice cream |
fresh fruit salat

Hot & Cold - ,Eis & Heil3”

Vanilla ice cream | hot raspberries | whipped cream
Mixed Cup of Ice Cream

Chocolade ice cream | Strawberry Ice cream | Vanilla ice cream

Kids Cup

Three scoops of ice cream of your choice | sweet garnish

w/
whipped
cream

7,9

8,7

3,9

6,3
6,1
7,2

8,7

7,5

9.3

9.2

6,0

6,9

50



