

Soup	€
Clear beef broth from Rhön pasture-raised cattle	5,6
Garnish plenty of parsley	
Creamy butternut squash and coconut soup Cinnamon croutons pumpkin seed oil	5,9
optionally with: homecured seatrout ^{-Rhőn-}	plus 1,3
Starter Sour pretzel dumplings with game terrine -Rhön- Red onion salad tips cress orchard fruit chutney pumpkin seed coating	9,8
Small starter "Fingerfood"	
Rhön turkey breast with delicate tuna cream Sundried tomato garlic baguette	5,4
Salad	
Small side salad	5,0
Seasonal salad platter Raw vegetable salad selection roasted seeds honey sesame vinaigrette baguette optionally with:	14,9 plus
aletal a confederal	4.5
chickpea falafel seared fillet of seatrout ^{-Rhön-}	4,5 6,1
pan-fried strips of chicken breast ^{-Rhön-}	5,1
<u>Vegan</u>	
Red lentil and vegetable curry Linguine pasta rocket salad	17,3
optionally with:	plus
chickpea falafel	4,5
seared fillet of seatrout ^{-Rhön-} pan-fried strips of chicken breast ^{-Rhön-}	6,1 5,1
Vegan "Sonnentau"-Burger vegan Amaranth patty pumpkin cream cucumber tomato lettuce orchard fruit and onion	16,1
jam	
optionally with:	plus
French fries and sour cream ^{vegetarian}	3,7



<u>Vegetarian</u>	€
Spelt rice and pumpkin risotto Fried savoy mushroom parmesan sauce cherry tomatoes rocket salad	19,6
Pretzel dumpling Feta cheese red cabbage and beetroot salad cashew kernels parmesan sauce	17,8
Beef	
South american rump steak Homemade herb butter french fries optionally with: small side salad	23,9 plus 5,0
sautéed vegetables "Sonnentau"-Burger	5,0 16,1
beef patty -Rhōn- frankendammer cheese cucumber tomato lettuce Bacon orchard-onion-jam optionally with: French fries and sour cream	plus 3,7
Pork - Family trademark Rhön-	
Medallions of pork tenderloin ^{-Rhön-} wrapped in Bacon Linguine pasta red cabbage and beetroot salad cream of parmesan	23,6
Braised pork cheeks Sautéed vegetables dark beer sauce pretzel dumplings	23,7
Vienna-style pork Schnitzel -Rhön- French fries	16,5
"Sonnentau"-classic "Bauernschmaus" -Rhön- Viennese-style pork schnitzel grilled with ham and cheese french fries	19,8
Rhön skewer With prime cuts of Rhön beef, pork and game pumpkin cream rich gravy sautéed vegetables seasoned potatoes	26,9
The dishes marked with Rhön are made with regional Rhön products. You will find our list of manufacturers and suppliers enclosed.	RENRESERVEN



Fish specialties -Fish farm Hein, Reichenbach-	
•	€
Rhöntrout meunière -Rhön- With almond butter apple and horseradish cream boiled potatoes	21,9
Pan fried fillet of char ^{-Rhön-} Spelt rice and pumpkin risotto cream of parmesan cherry tomatoes rocket salad	25,5
<u>Poultry</u>	
Scewer of organic farm raised chickenbreast Rhön- Pumpkin cream rich gravy sautéed vegetables seasoned potatoes	21,7
Cold dishes / Small dishes	
"Strammer Max" ham sandwich w/ fried egg ^{Rhön-} Farmhouse bread home-smoked ham two fried eggs	13,9
Sonnentau Snack ^{-Rhön-} Selection of cold cuts homemade smoked ham Franconian style mashed brie cheese farmhouse bread horseradish mustard	14,9
Fillet of Matjes home-style parsley potatoes -Rhön-	16,1
Homemade pork jelly -Rhön- vinaigrette pickled gherkins red onions fried potatoes	16,1



Dessert		-
		€
Curd cheese dumplings with sweet buttered breadcrumbs Ragout of plums curd cheese espuma		7,9
Rhöner Orchard Trifle Cream cheese oats pumpkin seed cream aronia sorbet		8,7
Sweet & creamy temptation with fresh fruits optionally with:		3,9
Cup of coffee Cup of espresso Cup of cappuccino		6,3 6,1 7,2
Ice Cream -Rhöner farmers Ice cream, Dermbach-		
Nutcracker – "Nussknacker" Walnut ice cream chocolate ice cream whipped cream fresh walnuts		8,7
Coupe Denmark Vanilla ice cream Whipped cream chocolate sauce		7,5
Gourmet Cup - "Schlemmerbecher" Strawberry ice cream Yoghurt ice cream Vanilla ice cream fresh fruit salat		9,3
Hot & Cold - "Eis & Heiß" Vanilla ice cream hot raspberries whipped cream		9,2
Mixed Cup of Ice Cream	w/	6,0
Chocolade ice cream Strawberry Ice cream Vanilla ice cream	whipped cream	6,9
Kids Cup Three scoops of ice cream of your choice sweet garnish		5,0